

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1246 OF 2024**

The G. K. Gujar Memorial
Charitable Trust & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Shivaji University,
Kolhapur & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kiran Bapat with with Ms. Druti Datar (Through VC), for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Rohan Desai, i/b. Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar, for the Respondent
No.1.

Mr. Avinash Belge (Through VC), for the Respondent No.2.

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondent No.3-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned AGP seeks a short accommodation to file Affidavit
in Reply.
2. Stand over to **12th December 2025**.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)