

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1246 OF 2024**

The G K Gujar Memorial
Charitable Trust & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Shivaji University Kolhapur & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar with Mr. Rohan A. Desai, for the
Respondent No.1.
Mr. Avinash Belge, for the Respondent No.2.
Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **22nd December 2025.**
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.12.16
22:20:59
+0530