

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2024**

The G K Gujar Memorial Charitable Trust Thr. ...Petitioners
its Secretary and anr

vs.

Shivaji University Kolhapur Thr. Its ...Respondents
Registrar and anr

Ms. Druti Datar for the petitioners.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22nd January 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.01.05
19:35:15
+0530