

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.03.06
10:35:49
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2024

The G K Gujar Memorial Charitable
Trust Thr Its Secretary And Anr

....Petitioner

Vs.

Shivaji University Kolhapur Thr
Its Registrar And Anr

....Respondents

None for the petitioner

Mr. Avinash Belge (through VC) for respondent no. 2

Mr. Ashwin Kapadnis a/w Mr. Balkrushna Patil for respondent no. 4

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 submits that the affidavit-in-reply will be presented by 18/03/2026.

2. As a last chance, stand over to 23/03/2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)